GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HOME AFFAIRS
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3572
ANSWERED ON:19.03.2013

TRAINING PROGRAMME ON OFFICIAL LANGUAGE
Yadav Shri Om Prakash

Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) whether several free training programmes are organised by the Department of Official Language for dissemination of official
language Hindi in offices through the Centre for Development of Advanced Computing and Central Hindi Training Institute every year;

(b) if so, the details thereof during the last two years and the current year; and

(c) the steps being taken to check organising of Hindi training programmes/workshops/seminars by the private organisations so as to
prevent the wastage of Government revenue?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRIR.P.N. SINGH)

(@) & (b) : The details of Hindi Computer Training Programmes organised by the Department of Official Language during last three
years through Centre for Development of Advanced Computing, Noida and Central Hindi Training Institute is annexed.

(c): No programme is being conducted through any private organisation by Department of Official Language. The details of Hindi
Computer Training Programmes conducted through C-DAC and CHTl are as follows:-

Year Through C-DAC Through CHTI

2010-11 23 Nil

2011-12 25 50

2012-13 Nil 71
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